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MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING 
Micah S. Echols, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 8437 
Cody S. Mounteer, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 11220 
Tom W. Stewart, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 14280 
10001 Park Run Drive 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 
Telephone: (702) 382-0711 
Facsimile: (702) 382-5816 
mechols@maclaw.com 
cmounteer@maclaw.com 
tstewart@maclaw.com 
Attorneys for Respondent/Cross-Appellant,  
APCO Construction, Inc. 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

HELIX ELECTRIC OF NEVADA, LLC,
 
 Appellant/Cross-Respondent, 
 

vs. 
 
APCO CONSTRUCTION, INC., A 
NEVADA CORPORATION, 
 
 Respondent/Cross-Appellant. 
 

 
Case No.: 77320 
 
 
 
 
 
Appeal from the Eighth Judicial District 
Court, The Honorable Mark Denton 
Presiding 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Court and all counsel that Tom W. 

Stewart of Marquis Aurbach Coffing is hereby appearing in this matter for 

Electronically Filed
Dec 05 2018 01:47 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 77320   Document 2018-907148
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Respondent/Cross-Appellant, APCO Construction, Inc., in the above-captioned 

matter. 

Dated this 5th day of December, 2018. 

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING 

By: /s/ Tom W. Stewart 
Micah S. Echols, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 8437 
Cody S. Mounteer, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 11220 
Tom W. Stewart, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 14280 
10001 Park Run Drive 
Las Vegas, Nevada  89145 
Attorneys for Respondent/Cross-
Appellant, APCO Construction, Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was filed 

electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 5th day of December, 2018.  

Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the 

Master Service List as follows: 

Peel Brimley LLP   
 Eric B. Zimbelman (ezimbelman@peelbrimley.com) 
 Richard L. Peel (rpeel@peelbrimley.com) 
Spencer Fane LLP 
 John Randall Jefferies (rjefferies@spencerfane.com) 
 Mary E. Bacon (mbacon@spencerfane.com) 
 John H. Mowbray (jmowbray@spencerfane.com) 
 
I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and 

correct copy thereof, postage prepaid, addressed to: 

Stephen E. Haberfeld 
8224 Blackburn Ave. #100 

Los Angeles, CA 90048 
 

/s/ Michelle Monkarsh  
An employee of Marquis Aurbach Coffing 

 


